
2026 Oakland City University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-4   Conf: 4-2   Home: 12-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (180), Opp (142)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Bergen (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Yeryar (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Johnson 2, Tindle 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-64), Hamilton (12-21), Angel (10-
11), De Gracia (3-4), Gries (3-4), Ray (3-4), Tindle (3-3), Johnson (2-5), Simon (2-2), Smit (2-2), Howard (1-1), Lighthall (1-2), Santiago
(1-1), Thompson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Hoffman, Charlie .448 20-18 58 23 26 7 1 0 10 35 .603 15 3 13 1 .579 0 0 5-5 3 3 0 1.000
10 Humphrey, Bryce .387 16-10 31 13 12 2 0 1 10 17 .548 8 4 5 1 .558 0 0 2-2 13 0 1 .929
25 Winzenread, Jake .381 23-22 84 29 32 8 0 3 12 49 .583 10 5 13 6 .475 0 0 3-3 140 4 0 1.000
24 Bergen, Nazhir .359 19-18 64 17 23 2 0 8 20 49 .766 9 3 18 0 .461 0 0 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
8 Correa, Eric .359 22-21 64 24 23 4 0 4 26 39 .609 18 12 17 0 .564 0 0 8-8 32 3 2 .946
23 Hamilton, Oliver .302 19-19 53 9 16 3 0 3 16 28 .528 8 3 15 1 .415 1 0 2-2 130 15 2 .986
1 Arocho, Marcos .293 23-22 92 25 27 8 0 5 28 50 .543 8 2 10 0 .363 0 0 3-3 14 27 3 .932
3 Gaines, Simon .292 22-21 72 22 21 0 1 3 17 32 .444 18 2 11 0 .436 2 0 3-3 22 52 4 .949
49 Gonzalez, Dicky .232 23-22 69 14 16 4 0 3 18 29 .420 15 0 22 0 .360 2 0 2-2 34 40 1 .987
5 Gillihan, Andrew .213 17-16 47 10 10 1 0 1 12 14 .298 10 1 12 0 .350 2 1 2-2 9 1 1 .909
2 Gries, Clark .083 14-3 12 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 6 0 .214 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Schapker, Drew 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Satterfield, Alec .750 18-0 4 13 3 1 0 0 2 4 1.000 1 1 0 0 .714 1 0 3-5 3 1 0 1.000
6 Angel, Colby .348 10-3 23 6 8 2 0 1 11 13 .565 6 1 4 0 .500 0 1 0-0 50 7 0 1.000
18 Lis, Landin .333 5-1 6 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
30 Yeryar, Brady .286 7-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 7 0 3 0 .643 0 0 0-1 10 2 0 1.000
21 Simon, Mason .188 11-1 16 4 3 0 0 0 5 3 .188 2 0 5 0 .250 2 0 1-1 3 12 0 1.000
27 Clark, Oliver .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .319 23-23 708 220 226 42 2 32 190 368 .520 138 38 158 9 .450 10 3 34-37 516 182 20 .972
Opponents .252 23-23 643 103 162 27 1 13 90 230 .358 81 30 194 13 .361 2 7 21-31 494 172 31 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Llabreras, Jose 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
22 22 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Smit, Maarten 1.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .167 2 1 0 0 0
12 De Gracia, Manny 1.93 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 3 9.1 2 2 2 6 17 0 0 0 .067 0 0 0 0 0
44 Thompson, Juju 2.08 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 3 2 2 5 14 0 0 1 .111 0 1 0 0 0
43 Ray, Landen 2.13 3-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 25.1 23 10 6 8 28 4 0 1 .242 3 3 1 1 3
10 Humphrey, Bryce 2.57 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 2 7.0 6 2 2 0 8 1 0 0 .222 2 1 0 0 0
40 Price, Evan 2.57 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 5 2 2 6 3 0 0 .286 1 1 0 0 0
52 Tindle, Ashton 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
17 Santiago, Marcos 4.15 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 4 4 5 7 1 0 1 .265 3 0 0 0 0
14 Howard, Nate 4.26 2-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 13 6 6 5 11 2 0 1 .271 2 4 0 0 0
36 Trimble, Nate 5.17 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 14 10 9 9 19 1 0 3 .233 5 2 0 0 0
26 Johnson, Tommy 5.48 3-2 6 6 0 0-0 0 21.1 18 13 13 13 31 3 0 1 .257 0 10 0 0 2
32 Simon, Hayden 5.87 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 5 5 2 7 1 0 1 .241 1 0 0 1 0
15 Lighthall, Matt 6.23 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.1 15 12 12 9 16 4 0 2 .246 3 4 0 0 2
38 Rheinhardt, Reed 7.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 5 6 4 1 0 0 .227 0 1 0 0 0
49 Gonzalez, Dicky 8.53 2-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 6 6 1 5 0 0 0 .419 0 0 0 0 0
41 McBride, Deaglan 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gries, Clark 10.13 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 8 6 1 7 2 0 1 .407 0 0 0 0 0
39 Prusz, Brady 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
55 Butler, Tyler 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 5 3 2 1 1 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.81 19-4 82 23 0 3 6 172.0 162 103 92 81 194 25 1 13 .252 23 30 1 2 7
Opponents 10.49 4-19 95 23 0 1 1 164.2 226 220 192 138 158 40 2 32 .319 57 38 1 9 3



2026 Oakland City University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Winzenread, Jake 144 140 4 0 1.000 14 0 0 — 0 0
6 Angel, Colby 57 50 7 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
24 Bergen, Nazhir 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Simon, Mason 15 3 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Yeryar, Brady 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lis, Landin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hoffman, Charlie 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Satterfield, Alec 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gries, Clark 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Schapker, Drew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Simon, Hayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Smit, Maarten 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Santiago, Marcos 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Clark, Oliver 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Trimble, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Rheinhardt, Reed 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 McBride, Deaglan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
52 Tindle, Ashton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
49 Gonzalez, Dicky 75 34 40 1 .987 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hamilton, Oliver 147 130 15 2 .986 0 12 9 .571 0 0
3 Gaines, Simon 78 22 52 4 .949 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Correa, Eric 37 32 3 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Arocho, Marcos 44 14 27 3 .932 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Humphrey, Bryce 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Gillihan, Andrew 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Johnson, Tommy 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 3 .400 0 0
15 Lighthall, Matt 8 3 3 2 .750 3 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Ray, Landen 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 De Gracia, Manny 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
44 Thompson, Juju 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Howard, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Llabreras, Jose 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Prusz, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Price, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
55 Butler, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 718 516 182 20 .972 45 44 20 .688 0 0
Opponents 697 494 172 31 .956 33 67 6 .918 8 0


